
Dürener Stadtmeisterschaft 2003 
Die Angaben beruhen auf einer Zusammenstellung auf Grund der Ergebnisse 

   Abschlußtabelle:                  

                    

Rang Teilnehmer  TWZ Verein/Ort S R V  Punkte  Buchholz SoBe 

1 Fuhs, Jürgen 2054 SVG Düren 13-
Derichsweiler 

6 1 0 6,5 26,0 23,00 

2 Flatten, Arnold 2019 Ford-SC Düren 5 2 1 6,0 30,5 25,00 

3 Gerhards, Jürgen 1810 Ford-SC Düren 4 1 2 4,5 32,0 17,25 

4 Meul, Willi 1787 SC Hürth-Berrenrath 3 3 1 4,5 28,5 15,00 

5 Grünich, Andreas   SC Hota 25 Düren 4 1 2 4,5 25,5 13,25 

6 Gleitz, Hans 1670 Ford-SC Düren 4 0 3 4,0 30,5 13,50 

7 Reich, Erich 1655 Ford-SC Düren 3 2 2 4,0 24,0 11,50 

8 Forsbach, Matthias 1403 SC Hota 25 Düren 3 2 2 4,0 20,0 9,50 

9 Prott, Bernhard 1347 SC Hürth-Berrenrath 2 3 2 3,5 29,0 12,50 

10 Attianese, Alessandro 1412 SV Lendersdorf 3 1 3 3,5 21,0 7,50 

11 Schwenger, Kurt 1835 Brühler SK 3 0 4 3,0 27,5 9,00 

12 Bernards, Jürgen 1347 Ford-SC Düren 2 2 3 3,0 24,5 5,75 

13 Brausewetter, Jörg 1584 ohne Verein 2 2 3 3,0 23,5 8,75 

14 de Oliveira, Fernando 1407 SC Hota 25 Düren 3 0 4 3,0 22,0 4,00 

15 Hallstein, Sandra 1263 Ford-SC Düren 3 0 4 3,0 16,5 3,00 

16 Ott, Marcus   ohne Verein 2 0 5 2,0 17,0 1,00 

17 Brück, Willi 1336 SC Hota 25 Düren 1 0 6 1,0 23,5 0,00 

18 Heiser, Thomas 1286 Ford-SC Düren 0 0 7 0,0 19,5 0,00 
 

 



   Teilnehmerliste      

          

  Name Vorname Verein  TWZ  

1 Fuhs Jürgen SVG Düren 13-Derichsweiler 2054 

2 Flatten Arnold Ford-SC Düren 1973 2019 

3 Schwenger Kurt Brühler SK 1835 

4 Gerhards Jürgen Ford-SC Düren 1973 1810 

5 Meul Willi SC Hürth-Berrenrath 1787 

6 Gleitz Hans Ford-SC Düren 1973 1670 

7 Reich Erich Ford-SC Düren 1973 1655 

8 Brausewetter Jörg ohne Verein 1584 

9 Attianese Alessandro SV Lendersdorf 57 1412 

10 de Oliveira Fernando SC HOTA 25 Düren 1407 

11 Forsbach Matthias SC HOTA 25 Düren 1403 

12 Prott Bernhard SC Hürth-Berrenrath 1347 

13 Bernards Jürgen Ford-SC Düren 1973 1347 

14 Brück Willi SC HOTA 25 Düren 1336 

15 Heiser Thomas Ford-SC Düren 1973 1286 

16 Hallstein Sandra Ford-SC Düren 1973 1263 

17 Grünich Andreas SC HOTA 25 Düren   

18 Ott Marcus ohne Verein   
 

 
 
 
 
 



 
   Runde 1        

          

1 Fuhs, Jürgen () – Bernards, Jürgen () 1 - 0 

2 Grünich, Andreas () – Flatten, Arnold () 0 - 1 

3 Forsbach, Matthias () – Schwenger, Kurt () 0 - 1 

4 Gerhards, Jürgen () – Prott, Bernhard () 1 - 0 

5 Meul, Willi () – Brück, Willi () 1 - 0 

6 Attianese, Alessandro () – Gleitz, Hans () 0 - 1 

7 Ott, Marcus () – Reich, Erich () 0 - 1 

8 Brausewetter, Jörg () – Hallstein, Sandra () 1 - 0 

9 de Oliveira, Fernando () – Heiser, Thomas () 1 - 0 
 

 
   Runde 2        

          

1 Flatten, Arnold (1) – de Oliveira, Fernando (1) 1 - 0 

2 Schwenger, Kurt (1) – Gerhards, Jürgen (1) 0 - 1 

3 Reich, Erich (1) – Meul, Willi (1) 0 - 1 

4 Gleitz, Hans (1) – Brausewetter, Jörg (1) 1 - 0 

5 Brück, Willi (0) – Fuhs, Jürgen (1) 0 - 1 

6 Bernards, Jürgen (0) – Attianese, Alessandro (0) remis 

7 Hallstein, Sandra (0) – Forsbach, Matthias (0) 0 - 1 

8 Prott, Bernhard (0) – Grünich, Andreas (0) remis 

9 Heiser, Thomas (0) – Ott, Marcus (0) 0 - 1 
 

 
 



   Runde 3        

          

1 Fuhs, Jürgen (2) – Gleitz, Hans (2) 1 - 0 

2 Gerhards, Jürgen (2) – Flatten, Arnold (2) 0 - 1 

3 Meul, Willi (2) – de Oliveira, Fernando (1) 1 - 0 

4 Brausewetter, Jörg (1) – Schwenger, Kurt (1) 0 - 1 

5 Forsbach, Matthias (1) – Reich, Erich (1) remis 

6 Ott, Marcus (1) – Bernards, Jürgen (0,5)  - - + 

7 Attianese, Alessandro (0,5) – Prott, Bernhard (0,5) 0 - 1 

8 Grünich, Andreas (0,5) – Brück, Willi (0) 1 - 0 

9 Hallstein, Sandra (0) – Heiser, Thomas (0) 1 - 0 
 

 
   Runde 4        

          

1 Flatten, Arnold (3) – Meul, Willi (3) remis 

2 Schwenger, Kurt (2) – Fuhs, Jürgen (3) 0 - 1 

3 Gleitz, Hans (2) – Gerhards, Jürgen (2) 0 - 1 

4 Reich, Erich (1,5) – Grünich, Andreas (1,5) 0 - 1 

5 Bernards, Jürgen (1,5) – Forsbach, Matthias (1,5) remis 

6 Prott, Bernhard (1,5) – Brausewetter, Jörg (1) remis 

7 Ott, Marcus (1) – Hallstein, Sandra (1) 0 - 1 

8 de Oliveira, Fernando (1) – Attianese, Alessandro (0,5) 0 - 1 

9 Brück, Willi (0) – Heiser, Thomas (0) 1 - 0 
 

 
 



   Runde 5        

          

1 Fuhs, Jürgen (4) – Flatten, Arnold (3,5) remis 

2 Gerhards, Jürgen (3) – Meul, Willi (3,5) remis 

3 Grünich, Andreas (2,5) – Bernards, Jürgen (2) 1 - 0 

4 Schwenger, Kurt (2) – Prott, Bernhard (2)  - - + 

5 Forsbach, Matthias (2) – Gleitz, Hans (2)  - - + 

6 Hallstein, Sandra (2) – de Oliveira, Fernando (1) 0 - 1 

7 Brausewetter, Jörg (1,5) – Reich, Erich (1,5) remis 

8 Heiser, Thomas (0) – Attianese, Alessandro (1,5) 0 - 1 

9 Brück, Willi (1) – Ott, Marcus (1) 0 - 1 
 

 

   Runde 6        

          

1 Meul, Willi (4) – Fuhs, Jürgen (4,5) 0 - 1 

2 Prott, Bernhard (3) – Flatten, Arnold (4) 0 - 1 

3 Gerhards, Jürgen (3,5) – Grünich, Andreas (3,5) 1 - 0 

4 Gleitz, Hans (3) – Schwenger, Kurt (2) 1 - 0 

5 Attianese, Alessandro (2,5) – Hallstein, Sandra (2) 1 - 0 

6 Reich, Erich (2) – Bernards, Jürgen (2) 1 - 0 

7 Ott, Marcus (2) – Brausewetter, Jörg (2) 0 - 1 

8 Brück, Willi (1) – de Oliveira, Fernando (2) 0 - 1 

9 Forsbach, Matthias (2) – Heiser, Thomas (0) 1 - 0 
 

 

 



   Runde 7        

          

1 Fuhs, Jürgen (5,5) – Gerhards, Jürgen (4,5) 1 - 0 

2 Flatten, Arnold (5) – Gleitz, Hans (4) 1 - 0 

3 Prott, Bernhard (3) – Meul, Willi (4) remis 

4 Grünich, Andreas (3,5) – Attianese, Alessandro (3,5) 1 - 0 

5 de Oliveira, Fernando (3) – Reich, Erich (3) 0 - 1 

6 Brausewetter, Jörg (3) – Forsbach, Matthias (3) 0 - 1 

7 Schwenger, Kurt (2) – Ott, Marcus (2) 1 - 0 

8 Hallstein, Sandra (2) – Brück, Willi (1) 1 - 0 

9 Heiser, Thomas (0) – Bernards, Jürgen (2) 0 - 1 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                 
          Kreuztabelle 
 

Platz Spieler 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Pkt Buho SoBe 

1 Fuhs, Jürgen ** ½ 1 1   1         1 1         1   6.5 26.0 23,00 

2 Flatten, Arnold ½ ** 1 ½ 1 1     1         1         6.0 30.5 25,00 

3 Gerhards, Jürgen 0 0 ** ½ 1 1     1   1               4.5 32.0 17,25 

4 Meul, Willi 0 ½ ½ **     1   ½         1     1   4.5 28.5 15,00 

5 Grünich, Andreas   0 0   **   1   ½ 1   1         1   4.5 25.5 13,25 

6 Gleitz, Hans 0 0 0     **   +   1 1   1           4.0 30.5 13,50 

7 Reich, Erich       0 0   ** ½       1 ½ 1   1     4.0 24.0 11,50 

8 Forsbach, Matthias           - ½ **     0 ½ 1   1     1 4.0 20.0 9,50 

9 Prott, Bernhard   0 0 ½ ½       ** 1 +   ½           3.5 29.0 12,50 

10 Attianese, Alessandro         0 0     0 **   ½   1 1     1 3.5 21.0 7,50 

11 Schwenger, Kurt 0   0     0   1 -   **   1     1     3.0 27.5 9,00 

12 Bernards, Jürgen 0       0   0 ½   ½   **       +   1 3.0 24.5 5,75 

13 Brausewetter, Jörg           0 ½ 0 ½   0   **   1 1     3.0 23.5 8,75 

14 de Oliveira, Fernando   0   0     0     0       ** 1   1 1 3.0 22.0 4,00 

15 Hallstein, Sandra               0   0     0 0 ** 1 1 1 3.0 16.5 3,00 

16 Ott, Markus             0       0 - 0   0 ** 1 1 2.0 17.0 1,00 

17 Brück, Willi 0     0 0                 0 0 0 ** 1 1.0 23.5 0,00 

18 Heiser, Thomas               0   0   0   0 0 0 0 ** 0.0 19.5 0,00 
 

 

 


